

## **Sree Padmanabha Swamy Temple**

Mathilakam Office, Ulsavamadom Building, North Nada, Fort (PO), Thiruvananthapuram-695023

0 0471 2450 233, 93 87 25 98 77

www.spst.in

 $\boxtimes$  eospsttvpm@gmail.com | mathilakamofficespst@gmail.com

No. C1/2025/SPST/0431

31.03.2025

## TENDER NOTICE FOR SALE OF COPPER PLATES AND NAILS

Sealed tenders are invited from interested persons/parties on the following terms and conditions detailed below for purchasing approximate 5 tons of copper sheets and nails removed from the roof of the Sreepadmanabha Swamy Temple for carrying out renovation works

Last date & time of receipt of tender

: 16.04.2025, 02:30 PM

Date & time of opening of tender

: 16.04.2025, 03:00 PM

## Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The sealed envelope containing the tender should be super scribed as "Tender for the purchase of old Copper plates and nails" and should be addressed to the Executive Officer, Sree Padmanabha Swamy Temple, Fort P.O, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. The tenderer shall be of Hindu religion.
- 3. In the tender the **rate per kilo (inclusive of GST)** should be specifically stated. The upset price for the copper plates/nails is fixed at **Rs.800**/- per kg.
- 4. Each tender should be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.40,000/- by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of the Executive Officer, Sree Padmanabha Swamy Temple, Fort P.O, Thiruvananthapuram. Late and incomplete tenders and tenders without EMD will not be accepted.
- 5. Withdrawal of tender after its acceptance or submitting tender not according to the specifications will entail cancellation of tender.
- 6. On receipt of the communication of acceptance of tender in the presence of the successful tenderers the coppers sheet and nails will be weighed by Temple officials and thereafter the successful tenderer shall remit within the date specified in the communication there in the entire amount payable to the Temple Account mentioned. On production of proof of such remittance the successfull tenderer shall remove within 10 days the

- copper sheet and nails from the Temple at his cost strictly safe guarding the Temple security and custom.
- 7. The final authority with regard to the conduct of the tender proceedings shall be the Executive Officer of SreePadmanabha Swamy Temple and his decisions on the matter shall be final.
- 8. Tenders will be opened in the presence of tenderers who are present and at that time.
- 9. If the date of opening the tender happens to be a holiday due to unexpected circumstances, tender will be opened on the next working day at the same place at the same time..
- 10. The tenderer is allowed to inspect the site if he so desires, prior to submitting of tender. The tenderer shall inform the Temple office in advance to carryout the site inspection on office working days between 10.00 am to 5.00 pm.

Contact No. 6282491674 (Anil kumar – Muthalpidi)/ 8921975932 (Padmakumar – Assi:Muthalpidi)

Sealed Tenders should be submitted in the tender box kept in the office of the Temple situated at North Nada, Ulsavamadom Building, Fort.P.O, Thiruvananthapuram.

Executive Officer, Sree Padmanabha Swamy Temple

<u>To:</u> 1. Muthalpidi

2. Assi:muthalpidi

<u>Copy to:</u> A.O, Manager, FAO, System Officer(shall be upload in Temple website), Notice Boards (Office, East Nada, West Nada, North Nada, South Nada and Thiruvambadi nada), Stock file.